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Schedule for EV1 (III to V)   & Term 1 Assessment (VI to IX) – October – 2023 

 Assessment would be out of 50 Marks for Classes 3 to 5 and 80 Marks for Classes 6 to 9.  

(III Language – 40 Marks for Classes 6 to 8 and 25 Marks for Classes 3 to 5) 

 School Buses would return at 1:00 pm on all the days of the Assessment. 

 There shall be NO re-test for those who are not able to appear for the Assessment. 

 Duration of the assessment:  10.00 AM to 12.15 PM (Class 3 to Class 5) 

09.30 AM to 12.30 PM (Class 6 to Class 8) 

09.15 AM to 12.30 PM (Class 9) 
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13-10-2023 

Friday 

III EVS ENGLISH HINDI MATH KANNADA 

HOLIDAY IV MATH KANNADA HINDI EVS ENGLISH 

V EVS MATH HINDI KANNADA ENGLISH 

VI MATH 
II 

LANGUAGE 

SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
ENGLISH SCIENCE 

III 

LANGUAGE 

VII SCIENCE ENGLISH MATH 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 

II 

LANGUAGE 

III 

LANGUAGE 

VIII 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 

II 

LANGUAGE 
SCIENCE ENGLISH MATH 

III 

LANGUAGE 

IX MATH ENGLISH SCIENCE 
II 

LANGUAGE 

SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
AI 
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Schedule for Term 1 Assessment (XI) – October – 2023 
 

Date & Day XI 

29-09-2023, Friday DESIGN 

01 & 02-10-2023, Sunday & Monday  -   HOLIDAY 

03-10-2023, Tuesday MATHEMATICS/APPLIED MATHEMATICS 

04-10-2023, Wednesday  -   HOLIDAY 

05-10-2023, Thursday ENGLISH 

06-10-2023, Friday  -   HOLIDAY 

07-10-2023, Saturday CHEMISTRY/ECONOMICS 

08-10-2023,  Sunday -   HOLIDAY 

09-10-2023, Monday BIOLOGY/BUSINESS STUDIES 

10-10-2023, Tuesday  -   HOLIDAY 

11-10-2023, Wednesday COMPUTER SCIENCE/ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE 

12-10-2023, Thursday  -   HOLIDAY 

13-10-2023, Friday PHYSICS/ACCOUNTANCY 
             

 School Buses would return at 1:00 pm on all the days of the Assessment. 

 There shall be NO re-test for those who are not able to appear for the Assessment. 

 Duration of the assessment: 09.15 AM to 12.30 PM (Class 11) 

 
 
 

Mathew K G    

  (Principal) 


